THE DATASHEET OF
AD598AD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The AD598 is a complete, monolithic Linear Variable Differen-
tial Transformer (LVDT) signal conditioning subsystem. It is
used in conjunction with LVDTs to convert transducer mechan-
ical position to a unipolar or bipolar dc voltage with a high

Power Dissipation Up to +65°C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.2 W
Derates Above +65°C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 mW/°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD598JR 0°C to +70°C SOIC R-20
AD598AD –40°C to +85C Ceramic DIP D-20
OFFSET 1
OFFSET 2
SIGNAL REFERENCE
SIGNAL OUTPUT
FEEDBACK
OUTPUT FILTER
A1 FILTER
A2 FILTER
EXC 1
EXC 2
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 2
FREQ 1
FREQ 2
B1 FILTER
B2 FILTER
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 11
12
13
14
16
15
17
18
19
20–VS +VS
AD598
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
VB VA
REV. A –3–
AD598–Typical Characteristics (at +258C and VS = 615 V, unless otherwise noted)
THEORY OF OPERATION
A block diagram of the AD598 along with an LVDT (Linear
Variable Differential Transformer) connected to its input is
shown in Figure 5. The LVDT is an electromechanical trans-
ducer whose input is the mechanical displacement of a core and
whose output is a pair of ac voltages proportional to core posi-
tion. The transducer consists of a primary winding energized by
OSC AMP
AMP VOUT
LVDT
EXCITATION (CARRIER)